ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Please mark on	e: Bill Request	or	■ Resolution Reques	t	
. Has vour a	gency submitted this reque	st in the last 1	2 months?		
_	-				
∐ Ye	<u> </u>				
•	please explain:		G 1.4 1		
agreei	Denver International Airport requests a Second Amendment to concession sublease attornment reement, Skyport Development Company, LLC and Lounge 5280 LLC d/b/a Lounge 5280, #AR A012 - 02				
. Requesting	Agency: Department of Av	viation			
Name:Phone:	Aaron Barraza (303) 342-2261 Aaron.Barraza@flydenver.		l ordinance/resolution.)		
will be avai ■ Name: ■ Phone:	lable for first and second red Neil A. Maxfield (303) 342-2574	iding, if necess		vill present the item at Mayor Council and	
General de sisting Attornn oint Marketing	nent of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar	nance including ort Development ifies the agreer	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30,	f applicable: This Second Amendment to the first specific specif	
General de disting Attorna dint Marketing a. Co b. Du	scription of proposed ordin	nance including ort Development ifies the agreer	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30,	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in t	
c. General de xisting Attornn pint Marketing a. Co b. Du	scription of proposed ordinent of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clarontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years	nance including ort Development ifies the agreer	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30,	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in t	
General de cisting Attorno int Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clarontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second American	nance including ort Development ifies the agreem AR 8A012 - 02 and the agreement to easy to be seen a seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to be seen and the agreement to be seen as a seen and the agreement and agreement and the agreement and the agreement and the agreement	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreeme	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in t	
General de cisting Attornmint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinates of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung	nance including ort Development ifies the agreem AR 8A012 - 02 and the agreement to easy to be seen a seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to easy to be seen and the agreement to be seen and the agreement to be seen as a seen and the agreement and agreement and the agreement and the agreement and the agreement	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreeme	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in (2017. a Sublease with Skyport Developm	
General de disting Attornmint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in the	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Mar	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreeme	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in (2017. a Sublease with Skyport Developm	
General de disting Attornmint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in tosts:	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Mar	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreement of Executive Fund program.	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in t 2017. a Sublease with Skyport Developm nt term to November 30, 2017 and	
General de cisting Attornmint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in the osts: Current Contract Amount	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Mar	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreement of Exercise Fund program. Additional Funds	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in to 2017. a Sublease with Skyport Development term to November 30, 2017 and Total Contract Amount	
General de xisting Attornmoint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A tration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 mefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in tosts: Current Contract Amount (A)	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Mar	ent Company, LLC and Loument term to November 30, existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreement extering Fund program. Additional Funds (B)	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in to 2017. a Sublease with Skyport Development term to November 30, 2017 and **Total Contract Amount** (A+B)	
c. General de xisting Attornmoint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A pration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in the osts: **Current Contract Amount** (A) \$0/yr.	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Man	existing Attornment of C clarifies the agreeme rketing Fund program. Additional Funds (B) 0	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in to 2017. a Sublease with Skyport Development term to November 30, 2017 and **Total Contract Amount** (A+B) \$0/yr.	
e. General de xisting Attornmoint Marketing a. Co b. Du c. Lo d. Af e. Be Co co f. Co	scription of proposed ordinated of a Sublease with Skyp Fund. The Amendment clar ontract Control Number: A tration: 10 years ocation: DEN fected Council District: 11 onefits: This Second Ameompany, LLC and Loung onfirms participation in tosts: Current Contract Amount (A) \$0/yr. Current Contract Term	endment to ege 5280, LL he Joint Man	existing Attornment of a clarifies the agreement existing Fund program. Additional Funds (B) 0 Added Time	nge 5280, LLC confirms participation in to 2017. a Sublease with Skyport Development term to November 30, 2017 and **Total Contract Amount** (A+B) \$0/yr. **New Ending Date**	

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: _____

Key Contract Terms

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Affected Council District: 11
Location: DEN
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? The DEN Tenant Project Manager will work with DSBO to ensure that any construction performed meets with the DSBO commitments.
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A
Benefit: Amendment clarifies the Sublease term and confirms concessionaire's participation in the Joint Marketing Fund program.
Source of funds: Revenue Agreement
Cost/value: No change in compensation/revenue requirements
Purpose: This Second Amendment to existing Attornment of a Sublease with Skyport Development Company, LLC and Lounge 5280, LLC clarifies the agreement term to November 30, 2017 and confirms participation in the Joint Marketing Fund program.
Renewal terms: N/A
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?2
Term/Duration of contract/project: 10 years
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes No
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A – amendment to existing agreement
City's contract manager: Linda Kay Nedved
Contract control number: AR 8A012 - 02
Vendor/Contractor Name: Skyport Development Company, LLC and Lounge 5280, LLC d/b/a Lounge 5280
☐ Grant ☐ IGA ☐ Sale of Real Property ☐ Sale of Personal Property
☐ Professional Services > \$500K ☐ Lease ☐ Design or Construction for airport improvements > \$5M
Type of Contract: